

## State of South Carolina Fiscal Year Spending Report

This form is designed to collect the information required by South Carolina in accordance with Proviso 117.21 of the appropriations act of 2022 and Executive Order 2022-19.

This form must be submitted to the state agency that is providing the contribution for the designated organization. The state agency providing the contribution should use this form to collect fiscal year spending information from the designated organization.

Contribution Information					
Amount	State Agency Providing the Contribution	Earmark name			
\$25,000.00	P280 - Department of Parks, Recreation, and Tourism	St. Luke Community Basketball Court Reno - Florence County			

Entity Name	Florence County (Parks & Recreation)
Address	180 N. Irby Street, MSC-G
City/State/Zip	Florence/SC/29501-3456
Entity Type*	County and

Organization Contact Information				
Contact Name	K.G.Rusty Smith, Jr			
Position/Title	County Administrator			
Telephone	843-665-3035			

Project completion date \_

19-May-23

	Budget	Expenditures				
Description		Fiscal Year 2023	Fiscal Year 2024	Fiscal Year 2025	Total	Balance
Reno of basketball Court		\$23,444.27			\$23,444.27	\$1,555.7
					\$0.00	\$0.0
ž.					\$0.00	\$0.0
			2022 2032 2032		\$0.00	\$0.0
•					\$0.00	\$0.0
					\$0.00	\$0.0
					\$0.00	\$0.0
					\$0.00	\$0.0
					\$0.00	\$0.0
					\$0.00	\$0.0
					\$0.00	\$0.0
					\$0.00	\$0.0
					\$0.00	\$0.0
					\$0.00	\$0.0
					\$0.00	\$0.0
Grand Total	\$25,000.00	\$23,444.27	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$23,444.27	\$1,555.7

Project yet to be started	Estimated start date	Es	stimated completion date	
		att and a second		

Project is complete, funds are exhausted

Please provide a detailed spending summary, goals that were accomplished, and how the expenses benefit the public. If project is yet to be started, provide an explanation.

\$19,500 was spent on paving services by Osbourne paid 3/30/23. The public was greatly pleased with this requested action being completed and many thanks to the SCPRT. \$3,944.27 was paid to D&L Siteworks for mb stone on 3/23/23.

**Organization Certifications** 

The Organization certifies that the funds have been expended in accordance with the plan provided to the agency providing the distribution and for a public purpose.

Organization Signature

Kathy N. Nephew Printed Name Grants Manager

Title

\_\_\_\_

6-2-2023